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Analysis of Students Feedback on Curriculum
Academic Year 2021-2022

E-mail ID: Total 1149 students given their email id
Name of Department

No. of Students 697 203 138 84 27

Faculty

Arts 69 40 67 14 13
Commerce 226 160 232 46 33
Science 40 44 37 07 10
BBA (CA) 44 20 20 0 0
B.Voc 0 11 16 0 0

1.How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 3T9ear Faraaed e fFdr qor

FeT IATA?
Percentage of 0-30 30-54 55-69 70-84 85-100 | Total
Syllabus
Response 15 39 135 367 593 1149
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Syllabus

15 39
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Satisfaction Level: 83.55% students responded with the statement that “ more than 85%
syllabus is covered in class”.

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? Femraaed RAgtwrar fRAswauardr T s
3qd?
Won't Indifferently Poorly Satisfactory | Thoroughly | Total
teach at all
7 6 49 431 564 1149

Preparation of teachers

76

i Won't teach at all
M Indifferently

H Poorly

M Satisfactorly

H Throughly



Rayat
Stamp


Satisfaction Level : 86.59% of total students are satisfied and accepted that their teachers come
thoroughly prepared for teaching.

3.How well were the teachers able to communicate? feTe HATYPR Tl JTATT?

Very poor Generally Just Sometimes Always Total
communication ineffective Satisfactorily effective Effective
5 15 159 199 771 1149

Communication level of teacher

i Very poor communication
H Generally ineffective

H Just Satisfactorily

H Sometimes effective

H Always Effective

Satisfaction Level : 84.42% of students are happy with the way their teachers communicate with
them.

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as... Rrarerrar Risrauarear e
3IH TSERIUT AT JUIT HA A ?

Poor Fair Good Very Excellent Total
Good

Responses 3 75 234 293 544 1149
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Approach of teaching

3

M Poor

H Fair

i Good

H Very Good

M Excellent

Satisfaction Level : 72.84% of students believe that their teachers have excellent approach
towards teaching.

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. RrgTeriehget shell STOTRT HeaTehet
gfehaT ITATOIHYUY AT Yk Fell ST,

Unfair Usually Sometime Usually Always Total
Fair Unfair Fair Fair

8 12 65 364 700 1149
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Fairness of Internal Evaluation

812

H Unfair

H Usually Fair

i Sometime Unfair
H Usually Fair

M Always Fair

Satisfaction Level : 92.60% of students believe that their teachers Always follow Fair
evaluation process internally.

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? g#€l IgaTaaefier/qIet shelear AR
Tl JHEAT Aed Sholl ST I
Never Rarely Occasionally Usually Every Total
Time

6 14 54 331 744 1149
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Discussion on Performance in Assignment

6 14

H Never

M Rarely

H Occasionaly
H Usually

H Every Time

Satifaction Level : 93.74% of students confirm that, Every time their performance in
assignments are discussed with them.

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, and field visit
opportunities for student. & HgTidegemra FiRieTor,faeardl e vere Jnfor aderor a1 arear g
3UCISY kel Gl I ?

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Regularly Total

7 50 160 322 610 1149

Initiatives in promoting internship, field visit etc.

i Never
1% 4% M Rarely
H Sometimes
Often

H Reguraly



Rayat
Stamp


Satisfaction Level : 81.11 % students agree to the statement that their Institute takes active
interest in promoting internship, student exchange, and field visit opportunities for student.

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth. FeTfacaTeraTather g & AR Jrear stefts,am@Torn T srafas

ALY A g HI?

Not at Marginally Moderately = Verywell | Significantly = Total
all

12 33 132 482 490 1149

Teaching and Mentoring Process

1% 3%

Not at all
B Marginally
B Moderately
m Very well

B Significantly

Satisfaction Level : 84.59% students feel that teaching and mentoring process in this institution
facilitate them in cognitive, social and emotional growth of their own.

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow? @ﬂﬁ Helide e qFgTell 3ETTeT
g ATEITer T 3T Hhked Gl hI?

Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Total
Agree

8 37 84 518 502 1149
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Opportunities to Learn and Grow

1% 3%

Strongly Disagree
M Disagree
H Neutral
W Agree

M Strongly Agree

Satisfaction Level : 88.77% of the students strongly agree with the statement that their institution
provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes. fﬂ%@mmﬂaﬁfﬂamﬁwﬁmﬁammmﬁmw
[TTATT HT?

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Regularly Total

10 33 98 367 641 1149

Expected Competencies, course outcomes

1% 3%

Never
M Rarely
W Sometimes
M Often

M Reguraly
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Satisfaction Level : 87.72% of students confirmed that Teachers regularly inform them about
their expected competencies and programme outcomes.

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. ?:!)ﬂ?l Anfeeds qFerelm Cotedl

FHTATAT 31T ddel 3Terar udard &l?

I don’t want Rarely Sometimes Often Regularly Total
mentor
11 26 84 348 680 1149

Teacher's follow up with assigned task

1% 2%

| don’t want mentor
M Rarely
B Sometimes
B Often

M Reguraly

Satisfaction Level : 89.46% of students agreed that their mentor takes regular follow up of assigned
task and home work given to them.

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. @ﬂ? RSERRETGIGIH
HheUalT &7 3GI6I0T T UcdeT dIuX ATATgd TASC hidld HI?

Never Rarely Occasionally Usually Every Total
Time

6 22 87 299 735 1149
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Teachers illustrate concept with examples

0% 2%
(o)

Never
H Rarely
B Occasionaly
H Usually

M Every Time

Satisfaction Level : 89.99% confirmed that their teachers explained the concept with relevant
examples and its applications.

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

fRIeteh T AN ToEAT HSYA JFgTel FUTAT A9 UASaR SITUATATST IO AT H1?

Unable to Slightly Partially Reasonably Fully Total

13 45 81 258 752 1149

Motivation by Teachers

1% 4%

Unable to
m Slightly
M Partially
B Reasonably

H Fully
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Satisfaction Level : 87.90% of students agreed that their teachers identify their strengths and
encourage them by providing right level of challenges.

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. @mﬁﬁﬁ HHALAT
MY d gT AU A RAeTeh Hate el Hr?

Never Rarely Occasionally Usually Every Total
Time
16 59 91 351 632 1149

Teachers ablility to overcome students weakness

1%

Never
M Rarely
B Occasionaly
M Usually

M Every Time

Satisfaction Level : 85.55% of students stated that their teachers are able to identify their
weaknesses and help them overcome it.

15. The Institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality

improvement of the teaching-learning process. J#d FeTfdcTar facareier ARTEY, YeIHROT &
IEYYA-HEATTeT Fihciel HlcTel IUTaT URAThAAEY FHATIASE Al T2

Strongly Disagree = Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly =~ Total
Agree

5 28 85 518 513 1149
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Efforts of teachers

%

0% 3

Strongly Disagree
W Disagree
M Neutral
W Agree

B Strongly Agree

Satisfaction Level : 89.73% of students strongly agree with the statement that “Their Institution
makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement
of the teaching-learning process.”

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

AeTfacaTe ad et At Siegauetdiaed sepsarcas Heaas, Hgamicrs IHead= 3nfor
FHET fAGROT 9fshal qercidr ETTe IHeIsTd JTSTAUATHTS aTaR FAT H1?

Not at all Very little Somewhat Moderate To great Total
extent
11 25 124 431 558 1149

Student centric method

1% 2%

Not at all
m Very little
M Somewhat
H Moderate

B To great extent
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Satisfaction Level : 86.07 % of student accept that their institute/ teachers use student centric
methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies
for enhancing learning experiences of students.

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. d&TT0IRdT IUHHATHEY HEHN
BIUArATSN Jrgrell fR1efeh 9RO T 12

Strongly Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Total
Agree
6 17 68 447 611 1149

Extracurricular activities

1%
1%

Strongly Disagree
m Disagree
H Neutral
M Agree

M Strongly Agree

Satisfaction Level : 92.08% students strongly agree with the statement that their Teachers encourage
them to participate in extracurricular activities.

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to

make you ready for the world of work. Y FglfdedTerd T feTh JATIAHALY HRIASAT dle dad
USTIRETH iR ATE TITUATHTS! Tced AT Hl ?
Not at all Very little Somewhat Moderate Togreat | Total
extent

15 39 109 384 602 1149



Rayat
Stamp


Inculcate soft skills, life skills etc.

1% 3%

Not at all
m Very little
Hm Somewhat
H Moderate

W To great extent

Satisfaction Level : 85.81 of t students confirmed that the Institute and teacher takes the efforts to
inculcate soft skills, life skills among them .

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

g&d RAeT LCD Projector, Multimedia 3. HREAT AT MR A=A fohll coFeh aTaR el
STdr?

Below 29 % 30-49% 50-69%0 70-89% above Total
90%
124 119 193 343 370 1149

Usage of ICT Tools

Below 29 %
" 30-49%
H 50-69%
H 70-89%

W above 90%
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Satisfaction Level :78.85 of students confirmed that the teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. qA=ar AT
AT FishA THOT IUTaT AITell 3TE.

Strongly Disagree Neutral Agree | Strongly = Total
Disagree Agree
7 26 89 500 527 1149

Teaching-Learning Process

1% 2%
(]

Strongly Disagree
M Disagree
M Neutral
W Agree

B Strongly Agree

Satisfaction Level : 89.38 % of students strongly agreed with The overall quality of teaching-learning
process in your institute is very good.

21. Students Suggestions.
488 Students has given their feedback some of common suggestions by them are:

Want more e-study material of syllabus.

Explain overall system of CBCS with regards to syllabus, exam pattern, scheme of mark etc.
Want more practical based project

Usage of graphics and ICT tools in online teaching.

1
2
3
4
5. Hands on training for practical based subject and for short term courses.
6. Expert’s Guest lecture on Revised content in syllabus.

7. Access of computer lab for students with high speed for internet.

8. Required industry-based project and problems for solving.

9. Undertake game based lectures with use of ICT Tools.

10. Usage of Good amount of graphics in making of video lectures



Rayat
Stamp


11. Lectures must be in English, teachers should do two-way interaction in offline lectures.
12. Maximum lectures should be taken GIS Software by Geography Department.
13. Add on Courses or Regular subject must be more research based.

#1 g AT A PHULE MAHAVIDYALAYA
i PIMPRI, PUNE-‘“ 017, @
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